FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMÉ No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RE(

05-23-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: A-6918

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab Settings	1304523
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	riease record and amoned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Veronica Herber	Name: Barbara Cornelius and Jonathan Paul Sligh
	Address: 40 Sunset Drive, Noosa Heads, Queensland
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Australia ZIP:
Execution Date: March 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/485,672 February 23, 2000	
	# *
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 22,261	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler	credited or debited to deposit account
2361 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 522	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, Virginia 22202	O Demonit account number
City: Arlington State/Prov.: Virginia	8. Deposit account number:
Country: ZIP: 22202	08-2455
	USE THIS SPACE
05/22/2000 ASCOTT 00000055 09485672 DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.	antian in two and correct and any attached corry in a two corry
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Martin P. Hoffman	N Hoffman 1/ Jay 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

GLOBAL DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made this and day of Move. 1999
(But effective from the 24th day of August 1997)

BETWEEN Veronica HERBER of 28 Valley Road, Cashmere, Christchurch, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND Barbara CORNELIUS and Jonathan Paul SLIGH both of 40 Sunset Drive, Noosa Heads, Queensland, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees")

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the inventor of a block puzzle (the "Gem Invention") illustrated in Figure 12 and Figure 13 and maybe an inventor of a block puzzle (the "Invention") illustrated in Figures 1-11 of New Zealand Patent Application No. 328627 (the "Application") collectively called the "Inventions".
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignees and the Assignees desire to take assignment of all the rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Inventions and the Application on a world-wide basis.

THIS DEED WITNESSES

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignees all rights, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application including:
 - (a) all rights, title and interest in and to any Patent or Patents which may be granted on the Inventions and/or the Application in any and all countries in the world including the USA, Australia, Europe, Japan, Canada and China, including rights to sue in respect of any infringement of any such Patent or Patents from the date when the Application becomes or became open for public inspection, for the

(1.9.H ·)

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0123 full term of any such Patent or Patents together with any extension of the term of any such Patent or Patents as may be granted;

- (b) all rights and powers such as subsist at the date of this Deed, to make one or more further applications for Letters Patent or other form of protection in the name of the Assignees in any country, region or part of the world including the USA, Australia, Europe, Japan, Canada, China, and for an international patent application in respect of the Inventions, and all rights, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent or other form of protection to mature from any such Applications for the full term thereof together with any extension of term of any such Patent or Patents or any other form of protection as may be granted.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to co-operate and do all things necessary and to sign, execute and deliver all necessary documents, forms and papers to be produced or obtained by the Assignee in connection with any Application for Letters Patent or other form of protection for the subject matter of the Inventions, in Australia or elsewhere, but at the cost of the Assignees.

EXECUTED as a Deed.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Veronica HERBER

in the presence of:

A Justice of the Peace/Solicitor

Witness Name

CHRISTOPHER W. J. FOGARTY

SOLICITOR

Witness Address

CHRISTCHURCH

Witness Occupation

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0124 THE PEAC

NEY-GENERALS

DEPARTMENT 8

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED by Barbara CORNELIUS

by Jonathan Paul SLIGH

in the presence of:

A Justice of the Peage/Selicitor-

Witness Occupation

RECORDED: 05/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0125